indicated an alternate delivery method), and Customer shall assume all associated delivery costs incurred by Cummins, or (ii) charge 
storage fees for the additional inventory holding period, the additional inventory holding period not to exceed one hundred twenty (120) 
days from the agreed upon delivery date, unless otherwise agreed by Cummins in writing. A storage fee of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500.00) or two percent (2%) of the total quoted amount, whichever is greater, shall be assessed for any Equipment whose 
delivery or pick-up is delayed, deferred, or refused by Customer beyond thirty (30) days from the agreed upon delivery date. Unless 
otherwise agreed by Cummins in writing, in the event delivery or pick-up of Equipment is delayed, deferred, or refused by Customer